
1993 Chowan Opener

Afternoon labs
Two students appear engrossed in a chemistry laboratory project in Carrie 
Savage Camp Hall. Numerous labs in all areas oT science are conducted in 
the modem facility. ______
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Students return!
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FALL SEMESTER 
SCHEDULE

Aug. 10-11, Tuesday-Wednesday—Residence Directors Workshop.
Aug. 12-13, Thursday-Friday—Residence Assistants Workshop.
Aug. 18-21, Wednesday-Saturday—Faculty/Staff Workshop.
Aug. 21, Saturday—New students arrive; Residence halls open at 8 a.m. 
Aug. 22, Sunday—All new students meet in Columns Auditorium at 

6:30 p.m., meetings with advisers to follow.
Aug. 23, Monday— All students meet with advisers; new students at 

8:30 a.m.; returning students at 2 p.m.
Aug. 24, Tuesday—Class registration.
Aug. 25, Wednesday—Classes begin.
Aug. 31, Tuesday—Fall Convocation at 10 a.m.
Sept. 2, Thursday—Last day to add classes or to change meal plans. 
Sept. 17, Friday—Last day to drop classes without academic record.
Oct. 12, Tuesday— Founders Day Convocation at 10 a.m.
Oct. 15, Friday— Mid-term grading period.
Oct. 22, Friday—Last day to drop classes with a grade of WP or WF. 
Oct. 22, Friday—Mid-term break begins at conclusion of classes;

residence halls close at 5 p.m.
Oct. 27, Wednesday—Classes resume at 8 a.m.
Nov. 2-5, Tuesday-Friday—Pre-registration for spring semester.
Nov. 24, Wednesday—^Thanksgiving holidays begin at noon; 

residence halls close at 2 p.m.
Cafeteria will serve only breakfast meal.

Nov. 28, Sunday— Residence halls open at 1 p.m.
Nov. 29, Monday—Qasses resume at 8 a.m.
Dec. 9, Thursday—Reading day.
Dec. 10-15, Friday-Wednesday—Fall semester examinations.
Dec. 15, Wednesday—Christmas holidays begin at end of examination 
schedule.

S C U B A
Full Pro-Line

O lJ.S .» IV I:R S
A0I1A-I.III1O

Dealership
Call Today for Prices on  
Scuba Diving Equipment 
...a great Christmas gift!

NAUI Scuba 
Instruction

Braxton GUlam, NAUI I n s t r u c t o r _________ _____

T^cal Classes -  Call for Inform ation

TO BE THE BEST
1992 U & DIVERS AQUA lur«G

Fall and Winter Classes Available 
with diving certification in Florida 

Call to Reserve Your Class Space Now!

Gillam & Mason, Inc.
N c  45 Harrellsville, N.C.

(919) 356-2874


